In subsection (a)(2) and (3) of this section, the former references to "different service delivery options", "other service options", and "methods other than an agency-provider model" are deleted as surplusage. As to the models of delivering community attendant services and supports, see the Revisor's Note to § 7–501(d) of this subtitle.

In subsection (a)(2) of this section, the word "may" is substituted for the former phrase "shall have an opportunity to" for brevity.

Also in subsection (a)(2) of this section, the defined term "agency-provider model" is substituted for the former reference to "agency models" for consistency throughout this subtitle.

Also in subsection (a)(2) of this section, the former reference to a "consumer-directed" agency-provider model is deleted as included in the definition of "agency-provider model".

In subsection (b)(2) of this section, the former phrase "but not limited to" is deleted as unnecessary in light of Art. 1, § 30, which provides that the term "including" is used "by way of illustration and not by way of limitation".

In subsection (b)(3)(iii) of this section, the reference to a "facility" is substituted for the former reference to an "establishment that, in single or multiple facilities," for brevity and clarity.

Also in subsection (b)(3)(iii) of this subsection, the reference to "individuals" is substituted for the former reference to "persons" because only a human being, and not the other entities included in the defined term "person", could receive the services described.

Also in subsection (b)(3)(iii) of this section, the former reference to "some" treatment services is deleted as surplusage.

In subsections (c) and (d)(4)(ii) of this section, the references to "community attendant services and supports" are substituted for the former references to "personal assistance services" for consistency throughout this subtitle.

In subsection (d)(1) of this section, the word "anyone" is substituted for the former phrase "whomever the consumer chooses" for brevity.

In subsection (d)(3) of this section, the phrase "may receive" is substituted for the former phrase "may not be barred from receiving" for brevity.

Also in subsection (d)(3) of this section, the phrase "except the consumer's spouse" is substituted for the former phrase "[e]xcept as provided in sub-subparagraph 4 of this subparagraph" and former Art. 41, § 6-7A-03(e)(2)(ii)4, which provided that "[t]he consumer's spouse shall be barred from receiving medical assistance payments" for brevity.

Defined terms: "Agency-provider model" § 7–501
"Attendant services and supports" § 7–501